LEGAL NOTICE

The Plaistow Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, January 15, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. at the Plaistow Town Hall, 145 Main Street, Second Floor, Plaistow, NH to consider the following:

Continued from December 18, 2019

PB 19-18: The completeness of an application from Peter & Karen Ray and Henry Corey for a lot line adjustment. The plan proposes to transfer .74A from 57 Sweet Hill Rd, Tax Map 62, Lot 12, owned by Henry G. Corey, to 55 Sweet Hill Rd, Tax Map 62, Lot 13, owned by Peter N. and Karen J. (Peaslee) Ray. Both parcels are located in both the LDR and MDR zoning districts. If the application is found to be complete, the Planning Board may immediately conduct the Public Hearing.

Continued from December 18, 2019

PB 19-19: The completeness of an application from Peter & Karen Ray for a subdivision of land. The plan proposes a two (2) lot subdivision of 55 Sweet Hill Rd, Tax Map 62, Lot 13. Lot 13 is proposed to be 1.59A and have 277.53' of frontage on Sweet Hill Rd. Lot 13-1 is proposed to be 2.66A, with 2.53A of uplands and 424.54' of frontage on Pollard Rd. The property is located in the MDR and LDR Districts. The applicants are the property owners of record. If the application is found to be complete, the Planning Board may immediately conduct the Public Hearing.

You are being notified of this public hearing because you are noted to be an abutter to the subject property or other interested party for the applications noted above.

Plans for these applications are available for public viewing in the Planning Office, 2nd Floor, Town Hall, during regular business hours. Monday through Thursday 7:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. and Friday 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

The Board will also be considering Amendments to the following sections of the Plaistow Zoning Ordinances

The Planning Board will also hold a public hearing to Review and Adopt the 2019 Master Plan as prepared by Resilience Planning & Zoning. A copy of the draft 2019 Master Plan is available on the Town's Website as well as in the Planning Office during regular business hours.

The Town of Plaistow complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act regulations.

Please call (603) 382-5200 X202, during regular business if you have questions regarding accessibility in attending this meeting.